

17.10.2022

Present: Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vibhash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is absent.

As the Ld. Regular APP for the state is on leave
today and at the request of Ld. Counsel, adjourned.

List for arguments on 19.12.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.10.2022