

SC 88-2022  
STATE Vs. MANISH  
FIR No. 378 /2019  
(Bharat Nagar)

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused absent despite repeated calls.

Issue non bailable warrants against accused  
alongwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for the  
next date.

List on 25.02.2023.

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/19.12.2022**