

SC No. 88/22
FIR No. 378/2019
STATE Vs. MANISH & ANR.
P.S. Bharat Nagar

25.02.2023

Pr: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manish on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. Vibhash
Mishra.

Arguments on the point of charge heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made and from the material available on record, prima-facie case under Section 307 IPC is made out against the accused. Charge be framed accordingly.

Charge **under Section 307 IPC** is framed against the accused separately to which he pleaded not guilty and claim trial.

List for P.E. on **19.07.2023**. *PWs - Sh. Atul and Sh. Akshay be summoned for the said date.*

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2023