

15 SC 88/2022
STATE Vs. MANISH
378 /2019 (Bharat Nagar)

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manish in person (on bail) with Sh.
Vibhash Mishra, Ld. LAC.
PW Akshay in person.

PW-1 Akshay examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

**PW Atul is absent despite service of summons.
Let BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against PW Atul for
NDOH.**

**PWs Chitra and Anil be also summoned for
NDOH.**

List for PE on **04.01.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.07.2023