

SC No. 88/2022
FIR No. 378/2019
P.S. Bharat Nagar
State Vs. Manish

04.01.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vibhash Mishra, Ld. LAC for accused.
PWs Smt. Chitra and Anil in person.

PW-2 Smt. Chitra examined, cross examined and discharged.

BWs were issued against the injured/ witness Atul however, he is absent despite warrants. Parents of Atul namely, Chitra and Anil both submit that their son is unwell that is why he could not come to the court.

PW Anil is present, however, discharged at the request of Ld. LAC as he wishes to cross examine PW Anil and injured PW Atul on the same date and after receiving of the copy of the FSL result.

In view of submissions of Ld. LAC, PW Anil is discharged.

It is brought to the notice of this court by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State and the Ld. LAC also that the FSL Report in the present case has not been filed in the court, therefore, notice be issued to SHO concerned for submitting the FSL report on or before the NDOH.

Let PW Anil and Atul both be summoned for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

List for PE on **10.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.01.2024