

26.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC but on bail in the present matter.
PW Anil Kumar in person.

PW-3 Anil Kumar, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Atul is absent despite service of summons but PW-3 who is the father of Atul submits that PW Atul is out of station prior the receipt of summons. Therefore, PW Atul be summoned again, for NDOH.

PW ASI Chaman Lal be also summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **06.03.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2024