

IA-1
FIR NO. 378/2019
PS Bharat Nagar
State Vs. Manish

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Akash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application for seeking early hearing (preponement), moved on behalf of complainant Atul.

Considering the facts stated in the application, the application is allowed and now matter be listed on 13.10.2025 instead of 18.12.2025.

Notice be issued to accused persons through IO concerned personally, for NDOH.

The applicant/ complainant namely, Atul is directed to be present for examination on NDOH.

Accordingly, the present application is disposed of. Be tagged with the main case file.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2025