

13.10.2025

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is not available today due to some official requirement.

VC is not working today due to some technical glitch.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

Sh. Akash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant Atul.

Sh. Bhavya Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel is seeking adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.

Perusal of the record shows that on the LDOH, Ld. Counsel for defence had sought adjournment for cross examination. Even today, the Ld. Defence counsel is not available, hence, a cost of Rs. 2,000/- is imposed upon accused to be deposited in DLSA and receipt of the same be filed on NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to complainant, for NDOH.

List for PE on 08.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.10.2025