

17

SC 88/2022

STATE Vs. MANISH

FIR No. 378/2019

PS (Bharat Nagar)

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Accused in person.

Inadvertently, summons could not be issued to the witness. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let witnesses at sr no. 1, 5 & 6 and MHCM be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 04.04.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.12.2025